

## 2019 Grant for Earth Science Student Research

Up to \$1,000 Available to Support Research by Central New York Students

The Central New York Association of Professional Geologists (CNYAPG) is accepting proposals for 2019 grants to support CNY student Earth Science research or to help disseminate that research through conference travel.

**Eligibility:** Up to two grants of \$500 (\$1000 total) will be awarded competitively to fund either undergraduate or graduate student research related activities or conference travel to present research. Applicants must attend a participating CNY college/university and be a student of good standing pursuing a degree in Geology or related science.

**Proposal Due Date:** Proposals must be submitted no later than **December 1, 2018.** Applications should be sent to scholarship@cnyapg.org with "student scholarship" in the subject.

**Criteria for Selection**: Proposals will be reviewed and ranked by CNYAPG based on project merit, funding needs, proposal quality, and general geological interest. Notification of the awards will be made no later than February 2, 2019.

**Procedures for Application:** Applicants are required to submit a 1-2 page proposal including at a minimum:

- Project title
- Name of advisor
- Statement of funding purpose
- Project summary including:
  - o List of collaborators and PIs on project
  - Base funding sources if any
  - o An abstract (no more than 200 words) explaining:
    - The purpose of the research (problem statement, hypotheses to be tested),
    - What has and what will be done (project design), and
    - The primary impact of the research
  - Budget explaining how money will be used and timeline for work

**Expectations for Recipients:** Recipients of the CNYAPG student scholarship will be expected to present the results of their research at a CNYAPG meeting during the following year (September to May).

If you have any questions regarding this RFP, please email <a href="mailto:scholarship@cnyapg.org">scholarship@cnyapg.org</a> and include "student scholarship" in the subject.

CNYAPG is a not-for profit organization with the general mission to strengthen the geologic sciences as a profession in Central New York. Further details about CNYAPG can be found on our webpage: http://www.cnyapg.org/

Central New York Association of Professional Geologists (CNYAPG)

PO Box 567. Dewitt. New York 13214